AMENDMNT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTRAC	T	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE 1	Of 1 3
2. AMENDMENTIDIFICATION NO.	S. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. RE	QUISTION/PURCHASE REQ	JESTROMPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO ST explicable			<u> </u>	
M002	01/26/2011	ors	8-11-147					
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. AD	ANAISTERED BY (It other th	mu (peti	6)	CODE	3100	
U.S. Nlear Regulatory Commission			O.S. Nuclear Reg					
Divisi of Contracts Attn:Diel App			Division of Cont Attn:Daniel App	ract	:5			
Mail Sp TWB-01B10M		1	Mail Stop: TWB-					
Washinon, DC 20555			Nashington, DC 2	055	,			
8 NAME AND ADESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)			20	SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	ATION NO	),	
ADTRAN NWORKS CANADA, INC				ĺ				
					98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
308 LEGG DR				_	19A MODIFICATION OF CON			
KANATA CK2R 1Y6					GS35F0102V NRC-DR-33-10-310			
cope 2068836	Carrier manage		708 DATED (SEE ITEM 13) X 07~15~2010					
	FACILITY CODE  ONLY APPLIES TO AME	NDM	ENTS OF SOLICIT					
	<del></del>						<del></del>	<del></del>
The abovembered solicitation is amended as set f			•				ls not exte	nded.
Offers must knowledge receipt of this amendment pr	•				. •	•		
(a) By comping items 8 and 15, and returning  offer submitt: or (c) By separate letter or telegram with					of this amendment on e mbers. FALLURE OF Y			
KNOWLEDIENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE							-	
RESULT INSJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virt								
by telegram letter, provided each telegram or letter n	riakes reference to the solicit	ation a	ind this amendment, a	nd Is	received prior to the ope	ning ho	ur	
	R 2011-10-51J-144 J			0			<del></del>	
AP	PN 31X0200.110 FFS LIGATE: \$11,706.00	11134	19					
13. THIS ITEM APPLI	ES ONLY TO MODIFICA				=			
	HE CONTRACT/ORDER						<del></del>	
(Specify A. THIS CHIE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:	menonly) THE CHANGES SET FOR	(F)4 (M FF	EM 14 ARE MADE IN THE GO	JN I RA	CT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A			
B. THE ARE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR	REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CI R 49.109(b).	HANGES	(such as charges in pa	ying of	ion, appropriation data, etc.)			
C. THIS SUBMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	UANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							
D. OTHER edity type of modification and authority) Hutt	al Agreement of the	Part	ies					
x							<del></del>	
E. IMPORTAT: Contractor is not, X is	required to sign this docume	ant and	return 1	copie	s to the issuing office.	<u>-</u> .		
14. DESCRIPTION RMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC	F section headings, including solicitation	er/contra	ct subject matter where feesibl	<b>b.</b> }				
The purposof this modification is to:								
L. Revise t period of performance								
2. Incorpore travel requirements								
<ol> <li>Increasehe ceiling and obligation a</li> </ol>	mounts							
otal Obliged Amount: \$498,350.18 (cha	anged)							
otal Ceili Amount: \$498,350.18 (chang	-							
Period of Pformance: 7/15/2010 + 12/22/			•					
all other two and conditions under thi	s contract remains	uncha	inged.					
_								
Except as provided hin, at texas and conditions of the document reference	ed in Rom SA or FDA, as heretofore che		<del></del>					
Rick Schisman, Director ADTRAN Networks Canada			18A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Michael Turner					
Eve? / Collan		C	contracting Office	cer				
ISB. CONTRACTORFEROR	15C, DATE SIGNED	18E). U	NITED STATES OF MERICA	14	.1	10	C. DATE SIGNE	0
Contrary of accessory or attachment to always	- 9/14/2011	8Y _	Muhol		timo.	_	1/14/20	//
(tabus of person authorized to sign)	1.110011	Ļ	(colouratus o	CONST	iding Officer)		( ) ( )	
NSN 7540-01-152/0					STANDA	IRD FORM	130 (REV. 10-	83)

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

SEP 1 5 2811



Delivery Order No. NRC-DR-33-10-310 Modification No. M002 Page 2 of 3

The prose of this modification is to: (1) change the name of the contractor from Objeworld Communication Corporation to Adtran Networks Canada, Incorporated, (2) pwide for a within scope change to incorporate travel requirements to support voicemail admistrator training, system installation and testing, and user migration as specified in the stateent of work. Reference is made to the Adtran's proposal dated 01/11/2011. This moditation confirms the verbal authorization provided to Adtran on 01/26/2011 to commence work nder this effort, (3) revise Section B.1, Schedule of Supplies to incorporate new CLIN005, "Travel Requirements." As a result of this action, the contract ceiling amount is incread by \$11,706.00 from \$486,644.14 to \$498,350.14, (4) extend the term of the contract one-yar from the date of acceptance of the voice-mail system. Acceptance of the system was agree to by Adtran Program Manager, Renock Hall and NRC Project Officer, Helen Mobley, on Deceber 23, 2010, (5) obligate funds in the amount \$11,706.00, thereby increasing the obligation amount from \$486,644.18 to \$498,350.18.

Accoingly, the following changes are hereby made:

- A. The contractor's name under "Block 7A, of the Standard Form 347," is revised to reflect the flowing:
  - "Adtran Networks Canada, Incorporated"
- B. Sction B.1, "SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS," is revised tincorporate new CLIN 0005 as follows:
  - "0005 Travel Requirements ---- Estimated-Not-To-Exceed: \$11,706.00"
- C. Sctions B.2, <u>CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION—FIRM FIXED PRICE</u> and B, <u>CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION—DELIVERY ORDERS</u>, are deleted in their directly and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:
  - "B.2. CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION—FIRM FIXED PRICE (CLINS 0001, 0002, AND 0004)

The firm fixed price of the contract for CLINS 0001, 0002, and 0004 is \$216,644.18

- B.3 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION DELIVERY ORDERS (CLIN 0003 AND 0005)
- (a) The total estimated amount of this contract for CLINS 0003 and 0005 for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is \$281,706.00. The Contracting Officer may unilaterally increase this amount as necessary for orders to be placed with the contractor during the contract period provided such orders are within any maximum ordering limitation prescribed under this contract.

Delivery Order No. NRC-DR-33-10-310 Modification No. M002 Page 3 of 3

- (b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract for CLINS 0003 and 0005 is \$281,706.00. The Contracting Officer may issue orders for work up to the amount presently obligated. This obligated amount may be unilaterally increased from time to time by the Contracting Officer by written modification to this contract. The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the contract ceiling as specified in paragraph a above. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this contract. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk."
- D. actions A.6, DURATION OF CONTRAC PERIOD, is deleted in its entirety and substituted with e following in lieu thereof:

"The ordering period of this contract shall commence on July 15, 2010, and will expire on December 22, 2011. The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for an additional one-year period."

A sumary of obligations for this delivery order from award date through the date of this action is givenelow:

otal FY'10 Obligation Amount	\$4	86,644.18
otal FY'11 Obligation Amount	\$	11,706.00

umulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$498,350.18.

This odification obligates FY'11 funds in the amount of \$11,706.00.

All oter terms and conditions under this delivery order remains unchanged.